
CHARLES COUNTY FAMILY DAY CARE ASSOCIATION, INC. 
PRESENTS: 

 
LOOKING FOR QUALITY CHILD CARE IN YOUR SCHOOL 

DISTRICT? 
 

SCHOOL DISTRICTS LISTED IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER 
 OCTOBER   2017 

 
 
 
ARCH BISHOP NEAL SOUND 
WENDY DINGUS      301-392-3481 
 
 
ARTHUR MIDDLETON 
CHO MARIE BARNES      240-304-8812 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
LAUREN HALL       301-717-8213 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
VERONICA KELLY      301-843-2163 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
RENEE & RICH LOCKER     301-932-8530 
ETHONIA THOMPSON     301-893-1199 
 
AVALON 
 
BARNHART 
LEOMIE BROWN      301-893-8269 
CLARE FOSS       301-645-0534 
LAUREN HALL       301-717-8213 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
RENEE ROBERTS      301-893-1464 
ETHONIA THOMPSON     301-893-1199 
 
BENJAMIN STODDART 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
TRACI FRAZIER       301-645-3807 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 



BERRY 
YVONNE BELL       301-893-8599 
ANGELICA BLACKMAN     301-638-7303 
BARBARA FARMER      301-645-2189 
ALENA HOWELL      301-638-3342 
EVANGELINA IBANEZ      301-638-0950 
RACHEL PERELLA B & A ONLY   301-843-2337 
LATONYA TATE                                                        240-273-5377 
REGINA WILLIAMS      202-873-6189 
 
 
 
BRANDYWINE  
CELESTE BUTLER         301-782-4173 
 
 
 
CROSSLAND  PG COUNTY 
 
 
 
 
DAVIS 
YVONNE COOPER      301-932-7119 
LAUREN HALL       301-717-8213 
EVANGELINA IBANEZ      301-638-0950 
SONYA JOHNSON B & A ONLY   301-638-0125 
CHARMIN PARKS      240-419-2578 
 
 
 
 
DIGGS 
YVONNE COOPER      301-932-7119 
DENA GARRETT      301-645-1740 
ALENA HOWELL      301-638-3342 
EVAGELINA IBANEZ      301-638-0950 
SONYA JOHNSON B & A ONLY   301-638-0125 
CHARMIN PARKS          240-419-2578 
LATEVEA RICHARDSON-CARSON   704-777-0712 



 
DR. BROWN 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
RENEE LOCKER      301-932-8530 
CYNTHIA MCCALLAM   FULL    301-638-2326 
 
 
DR. HIGDON 
KIM FORT        301-259-0332 
 
 
DR. MUDD 
CHO MARIE BARNES      240-304-8812 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
RENEE & RICH LOCKER     301-932-8530 
 
 
EUGENE BURROWS   SEE ACCOKEEK ACADEMY 
 
 
EVA TURNER 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
CHO MARIE BARNES      240-304-8812 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
SHARON WEBSTER 5 & UP    301-843-6877 
 
 
EVERGREEN ELEMENTARY – ST. MARY’S 
Constancia Montrose      301-994-1671 
 
FIRST BAPTIST 
 
FOREST ELEMENTARY 
 



FT. WASHINGTON 
GAIL BAILEY 
BARBARA ADAMS      301-743-6755 
NYANDA DUTCH-MALIK     301-753-6391 
TRACEY MOLVIN      301-643-6649 
 
 
GENERAL SMALLWOOD 
BARBARA ADAMS      301-743-6755 
NYANDA DUTCH-MALIK     301-753-6391 
 
GOOD SHEPPARD 
 
 
GRACE BRETHERAN 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
 
 
 
GRACE LUTHERAN 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
 
GWYN PARK MIDDLE 
CELESTE BUTLER         301-782-4173 
 
HENRY FERGUSON - SEE ACCOKEEK ACADEMY 
 
 
HIGHBRIDGE 
 
INDIAN HEAD 
ESTHER BRAWNER        240-346-7415 
 
 
ISAAC GORDEEN 
 
JAMES CRAIG 
CASSANDRA BURGESS     301-934-2242 
DEBBIE FIKEJS       301-638-0869 
SUSAN MOORE       301-392-5325 



JC PARKS 
JUANITA DONAHUE      301-684-2245 
ELSA GRAHAM       301-283-2908 
 
 
JENIFER 
YVONNE BELL       301-885-0379 
ANGELICA BLACKMAN     301-638-7303 
LEOMIE BROWN      301-893-8269 
TERRIE COATES      301-751-6471 
BARBARA FARMER      301-645-2189 
CLARE FOSS       301-645-0534 
SARITA PHILLIPS      301-659-9680 
VILMA YEOH       301-870-6020 
 
 
JOHN HANSON 
CLARE FOSS       301-645-0534 
LINDA KING       301-848-1260 
CYNTHIA MAKELL      301-638-7372 
CARRIE NEWSOME      301-638-1739 
DEBRA SARGENT      301-843-2980 
 
 
JP RYON 
GLORIA ACOSTA      301-843-2464 
NUZHAT AMEEN      301-374-2480 
CHO MARIE BARNES      240-304-8812 
LEOMIE BROWN      301-893-8269 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
LINDA KING       301-848-1260 
RENEE & RICK LOCKER     301-932-8530 
CYNTHIA MAKELL      301-638-7372 
LINDA NOWAK  5 & UNDER   240-607-9083 
ALANDA PHILLIPS      443-852-1907 
DEBRA SARGENT      301-843-2980 
ETHONIA THOMPSON     301-893-1199 
SHARON WEBSTER 5 & UP    301-843-6877 



KINGSFORD 
 
 
LEONARDTOWN 
 
 
 
 
MALCOLM 
LINDA KING       301-848-1260 
CARRIE NEWSOME      301-638-1739 
LINDA NOWAK 5 & UNDER             240-607-9083 
DEBRA SARGENT               301-843-2980 
 
 
 
MARGARET BRENT  ST. MARY'S COUNTY 
 
 
MARY NEAL 
GERALDINE BAIRD 5 & UP    240-535-2395 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
IDA BOGGS       301-848-0382 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
TRACI FRAZIER       301-645-3807 
WANDA HOWELL      301-957-8027 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
RENEE & RICH LOCKER     301-932-8530 
SHARON WEBSTER 5 & UP ONLY   301-843-6877 
 
 
 
 
MATTAWOMAN 
YVONNE BELL       301-885-0379 
BARBARA FARMER      301-645-2189 
CLARE FOSS       301-645-0534 
LAUREN HALL       301-717-8213 
VILMA YEOH       301-870-6020 



MATTHEW HENSON 
JUANITA DONAHUE      301-684-2245 
DENA GARRETT      301-645-1740 
ELSA GRAHAM       301-283-2908 
 
 
 
 
MATULA 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
NOTOSHA DUCKETT      240-304-1198 
REBECCA ROBERTSON     301-885-9503 
 
 
MECHANICSVILLE   
 
 
MILTON SOMERS 
CASSANDRA BURGESS     301-934-2242 
KENDRA LYON       301-645-2525 
SUSAN MOORE       301-392-5325 
REBECCA ROBERTSON     301-885-9503 
 
 
MITCHELL 
WENDY DINGUS      301-392-3481 
DEBBIE FIKEJS       301-638-0869 
REBECCA HANCOCK      301-934-1795 
REBECCA HOLT      301-643-4995 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
PAM VERMILLION      301-848-8915 
 
 
 
MT HOPE     
TRACEY MOLVIN      301-643-6649 
 
 
NANJEMOY 
TRACEY MOLVIN      301-643-6649  



NORTH POINT 
LAUREN HALL       301-717-8213 
ALENA HOWELL      301-638-3342 
EVANGELINA IBANEZ      301-638-0950 
 
PICOWAXEN 
WENDY DINGUS      301-392-3481 
KIM FORT        301-259-0332 
REBECCA HANCOCK      301-934-1795 
PAM VERMILLION      301-848-8915 
   
 
POTOMAC HEIGHTS 
BARBARA ADAMS      301-743-6755 
 
 
POTOMAC KNOLLS   - PG COUNTY 
 
POTOMAC LANDING - PG COUNTY 
 
 
ROSARYVILLE ( PG COUNTY) 
 
 
SMCA (SOUTHERN MARYLAND CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 
CHO MARIE BARNES      240-304-8812 
 
 
ST. MARY’S BRYANTOWN 
KENDRA LYON          301-645-2525 
 
 

ST. MARY’S STAR OF SEA 
BARBARA ADAMS      301-743-6755 
ELSA GRAHAM       301-283-2908 
 
ST. PETER'S 
LINDA NOWAK  5 & UNDER   240-607-9083 
DEBRA SARGENT      301-843-2980 
VILMA YEOH       301-870-6020 



SUNDERLAND  (CALVERT COUNTY) 
 
 
 
TC MARTIN 
JOYCE HOOTON      301-274-3091 
KENDRA LYON               301-645-2525 
 
 
TEMPLE HILLS 
 
 
THOMAS STONE 
CYNTHIA MAKELL      301-638-7372 
 
 
THURGOOD   PG COUNTY 
 
 
UPPER MARLBORO - PG COUNTY 
CELESTE BUTLER      301-782-4173 
 
 
WADE 
KAMIL BARLEY       240-475-0072 
ANGELICA BLACKMAN     301-638-7303 
LEOMIE BROWN      301-893-8269 
TIKI HUGHES       240-432-9332 
PAM LEE        240-441-1384 
MABLE PINTO       301-645-1394 
 
 
WESTLAKE 
ANGELICA BLACKMAN     301-638-7303 
 
 
WHITE MARSH 
 
 
WOODMORE 


